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ALL INDIA MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION

AIMA Life Time Achievement
Award For Management

AIMA instituted this Award in 1999 to honour some of the most
eminent Professional Managers in the country for their outstanding
achievementin Professional Management.

Criteria for Evaluation

= Should be a distinguished and acknowledged leader and an
achiever in his own organisation/ organisation(s).

Recognition beyond his own organisation for his achievements.

Should have left footprints in the management profession,
management thought and culture.

Upholding high ethical values and behavioural standards
though he may be intellectually controversial.

Such a person is likely to be past the normal age of
superannuation.

Organisation must be an entity operating in India

An Awardee from the same family having received an Award
earlier be considered only after 5 years.

Nominations of individuals from their own organisation will not
be considered.

Previous Recipients

1999
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007
2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Mr Prakash Tandon

Mr KT Chandy
Chairman (Emeritus)
Bhagheeratha Engineering Ltd, Cochin

Mr F C Kohli
Former Dy Chairman
Tata Consultancy Services, Mumbai

Mr Keshub Mahindra
Chairman, Mahindra & Mahindra, Mumbai

Mr B M Munjal
Chairman, Hero Group

Mr A N Haksar
Chairman - Emeritus
ITC Ltd

DrV Krishnamurthy

Chairman

National Manufacturing Competitiveness
Council, New Delhi

Dr M S Swaminathan
Chairman
M S Swaminathan Research Foundation, Chennai

No Awardee

DrV Kurien

Chairman

Institute of the Rural Management Anand &
Gujrat Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation Ltd

Mr R C Bhargava
Chairman
Maruti Suzuki India Ltd, Gurgaon

Mr Ratan N Tata
Chairman
Tata Group

Mr Ashok Ganguly
Member of Parliament and Former Chairman
Hindustan Unilever Limited

Mr P R S Oberoi
Chairman
EIH Ltd.

Kindly send your nominations before 30 September 2013 to:

Mr. K. C. Joshi, Assistant Director
All India Management Association
Management House, 14 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

Phone: +91 11 24608509 (D), 2464 5100, 4312 8100 Extn. 145 Fax: +91 11 2462 6689
Email : kcjoshi@aima.in Website : www.aima.in
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AIMA has been in the forefront to foster and enhance excellenc in

Management, Entrepreneurship and Leadership. Every year AIMA

honours distinguished and eminent personalities, who have made
outstanding contribution in the corporate world and professional
management with following Awards. These Awards are presented on the
occasion of Foundation Day of AIMA on 21 February ever year at New

Delhi.

AIMA-JRD TATA

Corporate Leadership
Award

This Award has been established as one of the most prestigious
awards in the country. The Award carries
a beautiful rolling trophy along with a citation and a cash component
of Rs. 2 lakhs. The award has been instituted by Tata Chemicals
Limited.

Criteria for Evaluation

Contribution to Society and Nation at large.

Personal values, Ethics and Corporate integrity in Business and
expression of these values in public.

Display of Corporate courage and Leadership-organisation
under his stewardship must have displayed exemplary
performance and achieved excellence despite challenges.

Vision and support for innovation and New Ideas leading to turn
around of the organisation.

Contribution towards evolving appropriate management culture
and ethos in Indian context and its institutionalisation thereof.

Contribution to the development of Management Profession.

Contribution to the positive evolution of Government policy and
ability to establish the right equilibrium between business and
its external environment in today’s context of liberalised
economy.

The Organisation must be an entity operating in India and the
business must have contributed substantially to the growth and
development of the Indian Economy.

Contribution towards globalization of Indian economy and
industry.

An Awardee from the same family having received an Award
earlier be considered only after 5 years.

Nominations of individuals from their own organization will not
be considered.

Previous Recipients

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Late Mr Aditya V Birla
Former Chairman
Aditya Vikram Birla Group, Mumbai

Mr Deepak Parekh
Chairman
Housing Development Finance Corpn Ltd, Mumbai

Mr N R Naryana Murthy
Chairman & Managing Director
Infosys Technologies Ltd, Bangalore

Dr R A Mashelkar
Director General
Council of Scientific & Industrial Research, New Delhi

Mr Azim Premji
Chairman
Wipro Corporation, Bangalore

Mr Suresh Krishna
Chairman & Managing Director
Sundram Fasteners Ltd, Chennai

Mr MV Subbiah
Chairman & Managing Director
Murugappa Group, Chennai

Dr J J Irani
Director
Tata Sons Ltd, Mumbai

Mr A M Naik
Chairman & Managing Director
Larsen & Turbo Ltd, Mumbai

Mr Venu Srinivasan
Chairman & Managing Director
TVS Motors Co Ltd, Chennai

Mr KV Kamath
Managing Director & CEO
ICICI Bank Ltd, Mumbai

Mr Rahul Bajaj
Chairman
Bajaj Auto Ltd, Pune

Mr Sunil Bharti Mittal
Chairman & Managing Director
Bharti Enterprises Ltd., New Delhi

Mr Kumar Mangalam Birla
Chairman
Aditya Birla Group, Mumbai

Mr O P Bhatt
Chairman
State Bank of India, Mumbai

Mr Adi Godrej
Chairman
Godrej Group, Mumbai

Mr Anand G Mahindra
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
Mahindra and Mahindra, Mumbai

Ms Chanda Kochhar
Managing Director & CEO
ICICI Bank Ltd., Mumbai

AIMA Public Service

Excellence Award

AIMA instituted this Award in 1998 to recognise “Excellence in Public
Services” by Public Servants.The Award carries a citation and a cash
component of Rs 51,000/-

Criteria for Evaluation

Awareness of and commitment to nationally important issues.

Commitment to Social Responsibility and Environmental
Preservation.

Concern for the downtrodden segments of society.

Individual’s philosophy, moral values, ethics, integrity and
consistency towards work culture.

Managerial and Leadership Skills which could be imbibed by
others in their respective working culture.

Innovativeness in Approach, effective service and tangible
contribution to social, civic undertakings through personal
initiative.

Exceptional Caliber in performance and delegation of duties
particularly under adverse environment.

Strong influence on peer group.

Involving the opinion leaders to support the chosen cause of
Public Service.

Capability to influence the business community and general
citizens for supporting the cause through voluntary
contribution of efforts and finance.

Creating awareness amongst general public (user group) and
involving them in the task of actually supervising the work and
motivating workers as well as other members of the public.

An Awardee from the same family having received an Award
earlier be considered only after 5 years.

Nominations of individuals from their own organisation will not
be considered.

Who have done yeoman service inimproving Public Life.
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Previous Recipients

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Mr S R Rao, IAS
Municipal Commissioner, Surat

Dr Samarjit Jana
Director, All India Inst of Hygienic &
Public Health, Kolkatta

¢ MrJ Purnachandra Rao, IPS
Superintendent of Police Guntur Distt., A. P.

o Capt. Devi Sharan
Indian Airlines, New Delhi

e DrT Chandrasekhar, IAS
Municipal Commissioner, Nagpur

e MrJS Mishra, IAS
Secretary, Urban Development, Lucknow

* MrE Sreedharan
Managing Director, Delhi Metro Rail Corporation

o Late Sergeant Bapi Sen (Posthumous)
Kolkatta Police

Late Mr Satyendra Kumar Dubey, IES
Dy General Manager NHAI, Gaya (Bihar)

Mr K Vijay Kumar
Additional Director General of Police &
Commander of Tamil Nadu Special Task Force

Mr K J Rao, Special Advisor
Election Commission of India, New Delhi

Mr Arvind Kejriwal
Parivartan, Delhi

Dr Sam Pitroda
Chairman
Knowledge Commission of India, New Delhi

¢ Mr G Madhavan Nair
Chairman
(ISRO) & his Team, Bangalore

*  Mr Sudhir Kumar
0SD to Railway Minister, Indian Railway

e Mr M Damodaran
Former Chairman, SEBI

* Mr DR Mehta
Founder & Chief Patron, Bhagwan Mahaveer
Viklang Sahayata Samiti, Jaipur

e DrS S Badrinath
Chairman - Emeritus, Sankara Nethralaya

* Mrs Ela Ramesh Bhatt
Founder
Self - Employed Women’s Association (SEWA)

Justice N Santosh Hegde
Former Lokayukta of Karnataka State

Dr Madhav Chavan
Co-Founder & CEO, Pratham



