

AIMA Life Time Achievement Award For Management

AIMA instituted this Award in 1999 to honour some of the most eminent Professional Managers in the country for their outstanding achievement in Professional Management.

Criteria for Evaluation

- Should be a distinguished and acknowledged leader and an achiever in his own organisation/ organisation(s).
- Recognition beyond his own organisation for his achievements.
- Should have left footprints in the management profession, management thought and culture.
- Upholding high ethical values and behavioural standards though he may be intellectually controversial.
- Such a person is likely to be past the normal age of superannuation.
- Organisation must be an entity operating in India
- An Awardee from the same family having received an Award earlier be considered only after 5 years.
- Nominations of individuals from their own organisation will not be considered.

Previous Recipients

1999	Mr Prakash Tandon
2000	Mr K T Chandy Chairman (Emeritus) Bhagheeratha Engineering Ltd, Cochin
2001	Mr F C Kohli Former Dy Chairman Tata Consultancy Services, Mumbai
2002	Mr Keshub Mahindra Chairman, Mahindra & Mahindra, Mumbai
2003	Mr B M Munjal Chairman, Hero Group
2004	Mr A N Haksar Chairman – Emeritus ITC Ltd
2005	Dr V Krishnamurthy Chairman National Manufacturing Competitiveness Council, New Delhi
2006	Dr M S Swaminathan Chairman M S Swaminathan Research Foundation, Chennai
2007	No Awardee
2008	Dr V Kurien Chairman Institute of the Rural Management Anand & Gujrat Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation Ltd
2009	Mr R C Bhargava Chairman Maruti Suzuki India Ltd, Gurgaon
2010	Mr Ratan N Tata Chairman Tata Group
2011	Mr Ashok Ganguly Member of Parliament and Former Chairman Hindustan Unilever Limited
2012	Mr P R S Oberoi Chairman EIH Ltd.

Kindly send your nominations before 30 September 2013 to:

Mr. K. C. Joshi, Assistant Director

All India Management Association

Management House, 14 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

Phone: +91 11 24608509 (D), 2464 5100, 4312 8100 Extn. 145 Fax: +91 11 2462 6689

Email : kcjoshi@aima.in Website : www.aima.in



Invitation for Nominations

AIMA - JRD TATA Corporate Leadership Award

AIMA Public Service Excellence Award

AIMA Life Time Achievement Award for Management

AIMA has been in the forefront to foster and enhance excellence in Management, Entrepreneurship and Leadership. Every year AIMA honours distinguished and eminent personalities, who have made outstanding contribution in the corporate world and professional management with following Awards. These Awards are presented on the occasion of Foundation Day of AIMA on 21st February every year at New Delhi.

AIMA-JRD TATA Corporate Leadership Award



This Award has been established as one of the most prestigious awards in the country. The Award carries a beautiful rolling trophy along with a citation and a cash component of Rs. 2 lakhs. The award has been instituted by Tata Chemicals Limited.

Criteria for Evaluation

- Contribution to Society and Nation at large.
- Personal values, Ethics and Corporate integrity in Business and expression of these values in public.
- Display of Corporate courage and Leadership-organisation under his stewardship must have displayed exemplary performance and achieved excellence despite challenges.
- Vision and support for innovation and New Ideas leading to turn around of the organisation.
- Contribution towards evolving appropriate management culture and ethos in Indian context and its institutionalisation thereof.
- Contribution to the development of Management Profession.
- Contribution to the positive evolution of Government policy and ability to establish the right equilibrium between business and its external environment in today's context of liberalised economy.
- The Organisation must be an entity operating in India and the business must have contributed substantially to the growth and development of the Indian Economy.
- Contribution towards globalization of Indian economy and industry.
- An Awardee from the same family having received an Award earlier be considered only after 5 years.
- Nominations of individuals from their own organization will not be considered.

Previous Recipients

1995	Late Mr Aditya V Birla Former Chairman Aditya Vikram Birla Group, Mumbai
1996	Mr Deepak Parekh Chairman Housing Development Finance Corp Ltd, Mumbai
1997	Mr N R Naryana Murthy Chairman & Managing Director Infosys Technologies Ltd, Bangalore
1998	Dr R A Mashelkar Director General Council of Scientific & Industrial Research, New Delhi
1999	Mr Azim Premji Chairman Wipro Corporation, Bangalore
2000	Mr Suresh Krishna Chairman & Managing Director Sundram Fasteners Ltd, Chennai
2001	Mr M V Subbiah Chairman & Managing Director Murugappa Group, Chennai
2002	Dr J J Irani Director Tata Sons Ltd, Mumbai
2003	Mr A M Naik Chairman & Managing Director Larsen & Turbo Ltd, Mumbai
2004	Mr Venu Srinivasan Chairman & Managing Director TVS Motors Co Ltd, Chennai
2005	Mr K V Kamath Managing Director & CEO ICICI Bank Ltd, Mumbai
2006	Mr Rahul Bajaj Chairman Bajaj Auto Ltd, Pune
2007	Mr Sunil Bharti Mittal Chairman & Managing Director Bharti Enterprises Ltd., New Delhi
2008	Mr Kumar Mangalam Birla Chairman Aditya Birla Group, Mumbai
2009	Mr O P Bhatt Chairman State Bank of India, Mumbai
2010	Mr Adi Godrej Chairman Godrej Group, Mumbai
2011	Mr Anand G Mahindra Vice Chairman & Managing Director Mahindra and Mahindra, Mumbai
2012	Ms Chanda Kochhar Managing Director & CEO ICICI Bank Ltd., Mumbai

AIMA Public Service Excellence Award

AIMA instituted this Award in 1998 to recognise "Excellence in Public Services" by Public Servants. The Award carries a citation and a cash component of Rs 51,000/-

Criteria for Evaluation

- Awareness of and commitment to nationally important issues.
- Commitment to Social Responsibility and Environmental Preservation.
- Concern for the downtrodden segments of society.
- Individual's philosophy, moral values, ethics, integrity and consistency towards work culture.
- Managerial and Leadership Skills which could be imbibed by others in their respective working culture.
- Innovativeness in Approach, effective service and tangible contribution to social, civic undertakings through personal initiative.
- Exceptional Caliber in performance and delegation of duties particularly under adverse environment.
- Strong influence on peer group.
- Involving the opinion leaders to support the chosen cause of Public Service.
- Capability to influence the business community and general citizens for supporting the cause through voluntary contribution of efforts and finance.
- Creating awareness amongst general public (user group) and involving them in the task of actually supervising the work and motivating workers as well as other members of the public.
- An Awardee from the same family having received an Award earlier be considered only after 5 years.
- Nominations of individuals from their own organisation will not be considered.
- Who have done yeoman service in improving Public Life.

Previous Recipients

1998	Mr S R Rao, IAS Municipal Commissioner, Surat
1999	Dr Samarjit Jana Director, All India Inst of Hygienic & Public Health, Kolkata
2000	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Mr J Purnachandra Rao, IPS Superintendent of Police Guntur Distt., A. P. • Capt. Devi Sharan Indian Airlines, New Delhi
2001	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Dr T Chandrasekhar, IAS Municipal Commissioner, Nagpur • Mr J S Mishra, IAS Secretary, Urban Development, Lucknow
2002	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Mr E Sreedharan Managing Director, Delhi Metro Rail Corporation • Late Sergeant Bapi Sen (Posthumous) Kolkata Police
2003	Late Mr Satyendra Kumar Dubey, IES Dy General Manager NHAI, Gaya (Bihar)
2004	Mr K Vijay Kumar Additional Director General of Police & Commander of Tamil Nadu Special Task Force
2005	Mr K J Rao, Special Advisor Election Commission of India, New Delhi
2006	Mr Arvind Kejriwal Parivartan, Delhi
2007	Dr Sam Pitroda Chairman Knowledge Commission of India, New Delhi
2008	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Mr G Madhavan Nair Chairman (ISRO) & his Team, Bangalore • Mr Sudhir Kumar OSD to Railway Minister, Indian Railway
2009	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Mr M Damodaran Former Chairman, SEBI • Mr D R Mehta Founder & Chief Patron, Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti, Jaipur
2010	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Dr S S Badrinath Chairman - Emeritus, Sankara Nethralaya • Mrs Ela Ramesh Bhatt Founder Self - Employed Women's Association (SEWA)
2011	Justice N Santosh Hegde Former Lokayukta of Karnataka State
2012	Dr Madhav Chavan Co-Founder & CEO, Pratham